

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

0	
74	
က်ထွဲ	a C
ص ھ	
1/1	
=	

	u states Falent and Statemark Office
7 BY PAIENI	45547 S UNL 1
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Cariton Bruce Plunk	Name: Genlyte Thomas Group LLC
William Bradley Waycaster	Internal Address:
	a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Execution Date(s) May 23, 2005 for both	Street Address: 10350 Ormsby Park Place
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Suite 601
3. Nature of conveyance:	Suite 601
X Assignment Merger	City: Louisville
Security Agreement	State: Kentucky
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 40223
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Steve A. Witters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: Middleton Reutlinger	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2500 Brown & Williamson Tower	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City; Louisville	8. Payment Information
State: Kentucky Zip: 40202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2002 Expiration Date 04/06
Phone Number: 502-584-1135	
Fax Number: 502-561-0442	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Addressswitters@middreut.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature: The hills	July 13, 2005
Signature	Date
Steve A. Witters	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	sheet, adaciments, and documents.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

07/15/2005 EAYALEW1 00000063 11180844 05 FC:8021 40.00 GP

## WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

WHEREAS, we, CARLTON BRUCE PLUNK, a United States Citizen, residing at 281 N. 3rd Ave., Saltillo, Mississippi 38866, and WILLIAM BRADLEY WAYCASTER, a United States Citizen, residing at 490 Road 373, Tupelo, Mississippi 38801;

(the "Inventors") have invented, a certain new, original invention disclosed in an Application for United States Letters Patent entitled YIELDING HANGER FOR STEM MOUNTING FLUORESCENT HIGHBAYS, which the Inventors have executed on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, GENLYTE THOMAS GROUP LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose principal place of business is located at 10350 Ormsby Park Place, Suite 601, Louisville, Kentucky 40223 USA (together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said Design, said Application, and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, the Inventors hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Inventors' entire right, title and interest in:

said Utility;

said Application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for said Utility, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof; and

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Inventor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AGREE to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said Application, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Utility, as the Assignee or its Patentee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

AND THE INVENTORS HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Design to Assignee.

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

SUbscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 23 day of May.

Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 23 day of May.

MISSISSIPPI STATEWIDE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 31, 2007

BONDED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE

My Commission expires

Notary Public (Signature)

Prepared by

Steve A. Witters, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

401 S. 4th Ave., Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

(502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442

PATENT REEL: 016782 FRAME: 0522

Vorldwide Assignment of Assignor's Interest  Page 2 of 2
William Bradley War Caster 5/23/05 WILLIAM BRADLEY WAY CASTER DATE
TATE OF MISSISSIPPI ) SOUNTY OF COUNTY OF COUN
Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 23 day of May of Commission expires July 31, 2007  NOED THRU STEGALL NOTARY SERVICE  Subscribed, sworn and acknowledged before me by the above-listed inventor this 23 day of May of Commission expires July 31, 2007  Rechards

Notary Public (Signature)

Prepared by:

My Commission expires

Steve A. Witters, MIDDLETON REUTLINGER

401 S. 4<sup>th</sup> Ave., Ste. 2500, Louisville, Kentucky 40202-3429

(502) 584-1135 Fax: (502) 561-0442

**RECORDED: 07/13/2005** 

PATENT

**REEL: 016782 FRAME: 0523**